

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

**ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED
PERSON OR ORGANIZATION**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

<p>Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s): Knights of Columbus Local Council Parishes or Diocese</p>
<p>Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.</p>

A. Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

1. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
2. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

However:

1. The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to **Section III – Limits Of Insurance:**

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
 2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;
- whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

AGENCY Lockton Affinity, LLC		NAMED INSURED KNIGHTS OF COLUM BUS, STATE COUNCIL OF SOUTH CAROLINA	
POLICY NUMBER: LFR-GL-29000000-02			
CARRIER Nova Casualty Co	NAIC CODE 42552	EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/14/2023	

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS SECTION IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
 FORM NUMBER: ACORD 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

Location #	Profit Center Store#	Address
101		Council #724 Columbia, SC
201		Council #1668 Greenville, SC
301		Council #2207 Sumter, SC
401		Council #3067 Georgetown, SC
501		Council #5026 Beaufort, SC
601		Council #5086 Myrtle Beach, SC
701		Council #5194 Florence, SC
801		Council #6076 Spartanburg, SC
901		Council #6250 Charleston, SC
1001		Council #6726 Goose Creek, SC
1101		Council #6756 Rock Hill, SC
1201		Council #6847 Columbia, SC
1301		Council #6891 Orangeburg, SC
1401		Council #6892 Columbia, SC
1501		Council #7062 North Augusta, SC
1601		Council #7122 North Myrtle Beach, SC
1701		Council #7129 Greenwood, SC
1801		Council #7289 Hilton Head Island, SC
1901		Council #7531 Conway, SC
2001		Council #8123 Hartsville, SC
2101		Council #8182 Mauldin, SC
2201		Council #8295 Anderson, SC
2301		Council #8502 Walterboro, SC
2401		Council #8790 Dillon, SC
2501		Council #8900 Charleston, SC
2601		Council #8980 Suftside Beach, SC
2701		Council #9161 Barnwell, SC
2801		Council #9184 Taylors, SC
2901		Council #9475 Mt. Pleasant, SC
3001		Council #9575 Spartanburg, SC
3101		Council #9576 Pickens, SC
3301		Council #10066 Lancaster, SC
3401		Council #10334 Charleston, SC
3501		Council #10668 Hilton Head Island, SC
3601		Council #10819 Simpsonville, SC

3701	Council #10867 Cheraw, SC
3801	Council #11028 Pawleys Island, SC
3901	Council #11325 Lexington, SC
4001	Council #11471 Moncks Corner, SC
4101	Council #11910 Summerville, SC
4201	Council #11991 Goose Creek, SC
4301	Council #12263 Bluffton, SC
4401	Council #12268 York, SC
4501	Council #12274 Greer, SC
4601	Council #12366 Fort Mill, SC
4701	Council #12472 Charleston, SC
4801	Council #12554 Columbia, SC
4901	Council #12995 Gaffney, SC
5001	Council #13112 Greenville, SC
5101	Council #13713 Blythewood, SC
5201	Council #14475 Lake Wylie, SC
5301	Council #14765 Lancaster, SC
5401	Council #14892 Loris, SC
5501	Council #15223 Santee, SC
5601	Council #15519 Greer, SC
5701	Council #15611 Rock Hill, SC
5801	Council #15960 Joanna, SC
	Assembly #3149 Fort Mill, SC
6001	Council #6629 Summerville, SC
6101	Council #6884 Seneca, SC
6401	Council# 16903 Chapin, SC
	Council# 17760 Charleston, SC
	Council# 17824 Myrtle Beach, SC
	Council# 3684 Aiken, SC